
Online Registration Open Sun 12/1/24

Online Registration Questions and Assistance Sat  1/25/25 10:00am - 11:00am Snedigar Behind Field 7

NO REFUNDS 

CNLL Day (Sat & Sun) @ Dicks Sporting Goods TBD ` Dicks Sporting Goods (San Tan)

CNLL Day (Sat & Sun) @ Scheels TBD Scheels

Online Registration Closed Sun 1/26/25 11:59pm

Late Fee and Waitlist Begins Mon 1/27/25

Manager Appointment (Board only) Wed 1/28/25 Vice-President will contact

Mandatory Evaluations: League Age 12 8:00am (sign in at 7:30am) Snedigar Sports Complex 7&8

Mandatory Evaluations: League Age 11 10:00am (sign in at 9:30am) Snedigar Sports Complex 7&8

Mandatory Evaluations: League Age 10 12:00pm (sign in at 11:30am) Snedigar Sports Complex 7&8

Mandatory Evaluations: League Age 9 2:00pm (sign in at 1:30pm) Snedigar Sports Complex 7&8

Optional Evaluations if you want to try for AA 

Division: League Age 8
2:00pm (sign in at 1:30pm) Snedigar Sports Complex 7&8

Mandatory Evaluations: Juniors Fri 2/7/25 6:30pm (sign in 6:00pm) Nozomi

Make-Up  Evaluations: 11 & 12 Year-Olds 8:30am (sign in at 8:00am) Snedigar Sports Complex 7&8

Make-Up Evaluations: 8, 9, 10 Year-Olds 10:30am (sign in at 10:00am) Snedigar Sports Complex 7&8

DRAFT DAY – Majors, AAA South & JRs                    

  Managers ONLY – No Coaches
 Mon 2/10/25

Majors South       6:00pm  

Majors North       6:45pm       

AAA South          7:30pm          

JRs                       8:15pm

DRAFT DAY - AAA North, AA South, AA North 

Managers ONLY – No Coaches
Tues 2/11/25

AAA North         6:00pm            

    AA South            7:00pm       

           AA North            8:00pm

Roster To Managers Mon 2/17/25

Roster To Managers Thur 2/20/25

MANDATORY Manager’s Meeting 8:00am - 11:00am Snedigar Sports Complex 7&8

Equipment Pick-Up Snedigar Sports Complex

ALL Divisions Equipment Shed

Umpire’s Clinic Sat  3/1/25 8:00am - 2:00pm Snedigar

Clean, Prep Fields and Hang Sponsor Banners Thur/Fri 3/20 & 3/21/25 6:00pm

OPENING DAY CEREMONIES Teams behind F10 by 7:45am

Raffle Ticket Deadline by 8:00am box at board canopy
Player Parade @ 8:15am

Team Picture Day 1 Sat 3/29/25 Per Schedule Snedigar Sports Complex

Team Picture Day 2 Sat 4/5/25 Per Schedule Snedigar Sports Complex

Makeup Picture Day Sat 4/12/25 Per Schedule Snedigar Sports Complex

Mid-Season Jamboree Sat  4/26/25 5-9:30pm Raffle 5:30-9pm Snedigar Sports Complex

All-Star Managers Voting and Selection Sat  4/26/25 6-8:00pm at Board Canopy Snedigar Sports Complex 

Diamondbacks Day TBD Chase Field Ballpark .

ASU Day TBD

CNLL  League Tournaments 

Playoffs begin Mon. 

5/12/25                                  

  Championship game Fri. 

5/23/25

See Website Snedigar Sports Complex 

All-Star Commitment Forms Due By To Player Agent To Player Agent 

All-Star Parent Meeting 8:00am Snedigar Sports Complex

Year-End  Evaluation Thur 5/29/25 Per Schedule Snedigar Sports Complex 

All-Star Team Announcement Fri 5/30/25 By 8:00am Snedigar Sports Complex

All-Star Uniform Handout Fri 5/30/25 Teams Assigned 5-9:00pm Snedigar Sports Complex

All-Star Teams Practice TBD Per Schedule Snedigar Sports Complex

Snedigar Sports Complex

Majestic Chandler 9 

4988 S Arizona Ave.

After Managers meeting

Sat 5/17/25

Sat 2/1/25

Sat 2/8/25

 Sat 2/22/25

Sat 3/22/25

Dates are subject to change. Updated  


